. , KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-{

O & Gas CONSERVATION DivistoN Thia Form must ba Typed
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Al blantks mst be Fined
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, W
MUST be submitted with this form. L y,/
OPERATOR: License #; _9810 APINo.15. 187-20915-20B0® ]
Name: McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. If pre 1967, supply original completion date:
Address 1: 1050 - 17th Street, Suite 2500 Spot Description:
NW SE | 22 30 39
Address 2; \ —137—0 — — Sec.ZZ Twp. == 5 R =2 DEastlZ}West
Clity: Denver State: cO zip: 80265 2080 T Faet from D North / South Line of Section

Feet from [ZI East / D West Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

Contact Person: __E. keed Fischer

Phana: (303 ) _893-0933 xtn 330 e [Jnw [Flse [Jsw
County: .__Stanton
Lease Name: Shore Well #: 1-1022

Checkone: [ Joiwel [fGaswen [ Joe [ ]oea [ Jcatodic [ |waterSuppywes [ |Other:

[(Jswo Permts# [ ]enwR pPermt#r_ [ |GasStorage Permits:
Conductor Casing Size: Setat: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.625 setat _ 1765 Cemented with: 600 $x Lead, 150 sx Tail Sacks
Production Casing Size: _ 4.9 Setat, 9800 Cemented with: __1955x Stg 1,90+ 100sx Stg2  gacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
5,654 - 5,676" KB (production perfs). 5,620' KB (CIBP)'

Elevation; 3185 ([JeL/[71x8) vo. 5812 peTD: 5795 Anhydrite Depth: ___Unknown - Behind Surface Casing set @ 1,765'
(Stone Coral Formation)

Condition of Wel: [:] Good D Poor [:] Junk in Hole |Z] Casing Leak at: _4212-4273
(irterval)

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space Is nesdad):
PLUG # 1- 20 sx cm! pumped on top of CIBP @ 5,620' (295’ plug length). PLUG # 2 - WL set CIBP @ 2,975' capped w/4 sx cmt via dumpbail {50° plug length).

PLUG # 3 - 85 sx emt pumped thru Squeeze Holas @ 1,825' via Cmt Retainer set @ 1,700 (125’ inside & 350" outside plug langth). PLUG # 4 - 155 sx cmt
pumped thru Sqz Holes @& 600°. Pumped down csg & circulated around = 600" inside & 600" outside 4.5" x 8.625" casing strings (600" plug length).
Is Well Log attached to this application? [:l Yes [f_| No I3 ACO-1 fited? @ Yes D No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

RECEIVED

Piugging of this Well will be done In accomiance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. geq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commlsslon SEP u 6 20"
Company Representative authorized o supervise plugging operations: _Mark Wolfe c/o McElvain Qil & Gas Properties, Inc. '

Address: 700 DeKalb Street city: Farmington state; NM_ 7. 87401 K@CWTCH' TA
Phone: (505} _327-2679

Plugging Contractor License #: Narne:

Address 1: Adaress 2

City: Slate: Zip: |
Phone: { }

Proposed Date of Plugging (i# known):

Paymant of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) wil) be guarantaed by Operator or Agent
Date: Sept. 1, 2011 Authorized Operator / Agent:

7 Yt

Mail to: KCC - Consaervation Division, 130 S. Market - Roomn 2078, Wichita, Kensas 67202



. -, KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

OiL & Gas CONSERVATION Division Form Must Be Typed
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WiTH THE Al L be Sigmed

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 {Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submilted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: []C-1 neny  [[JCB-1 {Cathodic Protection Boretole Interty  [] 71 (Transter)  (X] CP-1 (Piugging Application)

9810

OPERATOR: License # Well Location:

Nome: McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. MWSE | e pp 30 5 g 30 [Jeaafwes
Address 1: 1050 - 17th Street, Suite 2500 County: Stanton

Address 2: Lease Name: Shore Well #: __1_'%__
Ciy: Denver state: CO Zip: 80265 , 2080 If filing a Form T-1 for muttiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: E. Reed Fischer the lease below:
Phone: { 303 ) 893-0833xtn 330 ¢,,.,(303 , 893-0914
Email Address: __reedf@mcelvain.com

Surface Owner Information:
Harold and Helen Shore Trust

Name: When filing a Form T-1 involving muftipla surface owners, altach an additional
Address 1: 6039 East Road 23 sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

551 owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Addross 2: county. and in the real estate properly tax records of the county treasurer.
Chy: Johnson state: _KS zip: 67856 ,

If this form Is being submitted with 8 Form C-1 (intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical ines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plal, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

E] certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be tocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2} if the form being filed is @ Form C-1 or Farm CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

(3 1 have not provided this Information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this infermation to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which s enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this farm. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corregi to th e\and betief.

Titte: Senior Operations Engineer

RECEIVED
SEP 06 201

KGC WICHITA

Date: Sept. 1, 2011 Signature of Operator or Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



MELVAIN ENERGY, INC.

1050 17" STREET
SUTTE 2500
DENVER, COLORADO 80265-2080
E. REED FISCHER TELEPHONE 303/893-0933 EXT. 330
SENIOR OPERATIONS ENGINEER FAX 303/893-0914

E-MAIL: REEDF@MCELVAIN.COM

September 1, 2011

Harold and Helen Shore Trust

¢/o Mr, Harold and Mrs. Helen Shore
6039 East Road 23

Johnson, Kansas 67853

Re:  Notification of Intent to P&A Well & Reclaim Location
Shore # 1 - 1022
N/2SE/4 Sec. 22, T30S-R39W
Stanton County, Kansas

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Shore;

With reference to today’s telephone conversation, McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. (MOG) has
made a proposal to our well partners to plug and abandon (P&A) the captioned well, remove the
associated well facilities and reclaim the well pad, tank battery and access road.

MOG has also submitted a P&A application to the Kansas Corporation Commission’s Qil & Gas
Conservation Commission (KCC). Please refer to the enclosed KCC Form # CP-1. Upon obtaining
our partners’ consent to abandon and receipt of the KCC approved application we will contact you
regarding an appropriate start date for the abandonment and reclamation operations.

If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to give me a call or drop me a note at the address on
the letterhead. As we get closer to obtaining all necessary approval I’ll contact you, discuss the
anticipated operation and timing and provide you the name of and contact information for the MOG
employee that will be handling the field operations.

Sincerely,

E. Reed Fi

RECEIVED
Senior/Operations Engineer
(303) 893-0933 xtn 330 office SEP 06 20!

(303) 981-2921 cll KCC WICHITA



Sam Brownback, Govemnor, Mark Sievers, Chairman, Ward Loyd, Commissioner, Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

MCELVAIN, OIL & GAS PROPERTIES, INC. September 07, 2011
1050 17TH ST STE 2500
DENVER, CO 80265-2080

Re: SHORE #1-1022
API 15-187-20915-00-00

22-308-39W, 1370 FSL 2310 FEL
STANTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed

lugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be

permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after March 5, 2012. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well
into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Stie Lond

Steve Bond
Production Department Supervisor

District; #1

210 E Frontview, Suite A
Dodge City, KS 67801
(620) 225-8888

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S, Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 » Fax (316) 337-6211 « http://kcc.ks.gov/



